

Misc. Case No. 83 of 2019

Order No.131 Dated 20.05.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Both the sides files hazira .

Ld. Lawyer of the Petitioner/ Husband is present.

Hd. Ld. Lawyer of the Petitioner/ Husband.

None turned up on behalf of O.P even after repeated call.

Considered.

For the ends of justice Case is adjourned.

Fix. **27.07.2026** for further order.

Both the sides are directed to be present at 10.30 A.M on the next date fixed positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**